
dg EqUI --d=
Equitar Small Finan(e Bank

JK/SN /361/SEIBSRSo320746/June'25

1. Mr.Shiv Nath,
S/o.Lallan Verma,
Sant lGbir Sch Road C/G,
Patti Sirsa, Chattargarh, htti,
B.O-Ambala, Haryana- 125 055.

2. Mrs.Sangeetha.
W/o.Shiv nath,
Sant Kabir Sch Road C/G,
Patti Sirsa, Chattargarh, Patti,
B.O-Ambala, Haryana- 125 055.

Dear Sir / Madam,

SALE OTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act 2002 r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers Co borrowers and Guarantors

that the below descriH immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor the physical possession of

which has been taken by the Authorised fficer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd will be sold on "AS IS

WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 23.06.2025 for recovery of Rs.5,67,4141- as on 23.02.2023

as per Demand Notice U/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act 2002 with fur$er interest from 24.02.2023 on with monthly

rest charges and costs etc Cfotal Outstanding being Rs.11,60,764l- as on 29.05.2025) due to Equitas Small

Finance Bank Ltd from 1. Mr.Shiv Nath, (Borrower) 2. Mrs.Sangeetha (Co-Bonowers).

Reserve Price: Rs.8,O5,000/- (R.upees Eight takhs Five Thousand Only).

Earnest iloney Deposit: Rs.80,50O/- (Rupe€6 Eighty Thousand Fiye Hundred Only).

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(ke,uiously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4I Floor, PtBs€ ll, Sperrer F'laza, l,lo.76q Mount Road' Anna Salai, OEnnaL Tamil tladu, lrdia 6m m2

4127503
BEYOND BANKINGt:

I +91 44 4299 50@ | F: +91 44 4299 5O5O | .orpoGteocquitas.in ! w! 
^^/.equit6bank..om 

lToll free: 1800 lO3 1222 lClNtlo:155191IN1993PfC02528o

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that pieces and parcel of non-agricultur property being Resdiential property having area measuring 135

sq yards=4m-4s being 13/4320 share or total land measuring 24K-oM comprised in Khewet no.537,Khatauni

no 692,1M-4S being 13/4293 share of total land measuring 23k-17M comprised in Khewet no.538,Khatauni

no.693,Kitte 4 and 1M-5S bring 74122578 share of toatal land measuring 25K-2M comprised in Khewet

no.539,Khatauni no.694,Kitte 15 Which is bounded as East: vacant plot 27, West: Ra*a 27, South: H/o

Suman Devi 45, and North: H/o Hanuman 4s,situated at village Chattargarh patti,Tehsil and District Sirsa

with all rights appurtenant thereto sale deed no.7638,dated 31-12-2014,Mutation no.11625 dated 11-2-2015

and vide jamabandis for the years of 2017-18

North by

South by
East by
West by
Measurement

H/o Hanuman(45OJ;
H/o Suman Devi(450');
P/o OSre(27'0');
Street(27O');
135 sq yards;

situated at within the sub-registartion District of sisra and Registnrtion District of sirsa.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached

to earth both present and future and all easamentary/mamool righb anno(ed thereto.

For detailed terms and condiuons of the E-Auction Sale please refer to the link provided in

www.eouitasbank.com & https://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place : Chennai
Date: 04.06.2025



Eq --trJ=
Equitas Small Fina.(e Bank

E.AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO TTIE

BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rul6)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act the Possession of the below menuoned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Umited by the Authorized omcer of the Bank
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS
IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act through online
auction

Borrcwer/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immoyable Property

1. Mr.Shiv Nath,
S/o.Lallan verma,
Sant lGbir Sch Road c/G,
Patti Sirsa, Chattargarh. lhtti,
B.O-Ambala, Haryana- 125 055.

2. Mrs.Sangeetha,

Wo,Shiv nath,
Sant lGbir Sch Road c/G,
Patti Sirsa, Chattargarh, Patti,
B.O-Ambala, Haryana- 125 055.

Loan Account No:- SEIBSRS0320746

Claim Amount Due Rs.5,52414l- as on 23.02.2023

with further interest from 24,02.2023 with monthly
rest charges and costs etc (Total Outstanding being

Rs.11,60,7ffl- as on 29.05.2025)

All that pieces and parcel of non-agricultur property

being Resdiential property having area measuring

135 sq yards=4m-4s being 13/4320 share or total
land measuring 24K-oM comprised in Khewet

no.537,Khatauni no 692,1M{S being 13/4293 share

of total land measuring 23k-uM comprised in

Khewet no.s38,Khatauni no.693,Kitte 4 and 1M-5S

bring 14/22518 share of toatal land measuring 25K-

2M comprised in Khewet no.s3g,Khatauni

no.694,Kitte 16 Which is bounded as East: vacant plot

27, west: Rasta 27, South: H/o Suman Devi 45, and

North: H/o Hanuman 45,situated at village

Chattargarh patti,Tehsil and District Sirsa with all

rights appurtenant thereto sale deed no.7638,dated

31-12-2014,Mutation no.11625 dated 11-2-2015 and

vide jamabandis for the years of 2017-18

Norh by
South by
East by
West by

Measurement

H/o Hanuman(450");
H/o Suman Devi(45OJ;
Plo Otrcr(27'0);
Street(2701;
135 sq yards;

Situated at within the sub-registartion Disbict of

Sisra and Registartion District of Sirsa.

Together with all buildings and structure attadEd
to the earth or permanendy fastened to anything
attached to earth both present and future and all

easamentary / mamool righb annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sble: 23.06.2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM.

Date & Time of Insp€ction: - 11-06-2025 to 17-06-?:025 - 10,00 AM to 01.00 PM.

Reserv€ Price: Rs,8,05,0O0/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Five Thousard Only).

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.80,500/- (Rupees Eighty Thousand Five Hundred Only).

ET

Equitas gmll Enance Bank Limied
(keviously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4$ rboi Phde ll. Spen@r Pla2a, No 769, Mount Road, Anna salai, Ot€nnai, Tamil tl6du, lndia 6m m2

qL27507
BEYOND BANKING Whcn you bonk with us, you contribute towords o b€tter society

T: +91444299 5OOO I f:+914442)9 5O5O | .o.porateeequit sin I www.equitdbank.com lTollF.ee:18m 10312 lClNt'loil'65'l91TN1993PlCO2528o

UI



-2-

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital $gnature certificate and email address for details with
regard to digital signature please contact C1 India P't t., Ltd., Plot No.68, 3d Floor, Sector-44,
Gurgaon, Haryana, Pin - 122q)3; @ntact Prabakaran.M, t\4otile +91-7418281709 (Support I'4obib

Numbers +9,.72919A1124 I E I ?i6), Ernail id: h@clindia.oom & supoort@bankeauctions.com.

3. Bidders are advised to 9o through the website httos://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms
and Conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale
proceed i ngs.

4. Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from C1 India hrt., Ltd,, Plot No.68,
3F F@r,Se- 44 CrgffiI HnyI a fh: l22(IB, ffiCl ffiddrq,l'ffi +91-741W7@
(g+pot t'40b]e Nurters +9L729L$.LL7A,|?5./26), Eneil iI: r@clirda.on & s^m@baricadif,-E on.

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd through
Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFD to credit of Account No 200000807725 M/s.Equitas Small Finance
Bank Ltd, T.Nagar brarrch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No.18, Bazulla Road, T.Nagar,
Chennai - 600 017, IFSC Code: ESF80001001 before submitting the bids online on or before
2.00 PM on 21,06.2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small
Finance Bank Ltd payable at Chennai.

7. A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Officer M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No.769, IV Floor, Phase II, Spencer Plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 600 002. on or before 4.00 PM on 21,06.2025.

8. The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their
further offers in multiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money
already paid) immediately on closure of the e-auction sale proceedings on the same day of the sale
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above The balance of the purchase price shall have to
be paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sale conveyed to them failing which Bank is
at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of the
e.auction sale proceedings.

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale no sale will be conducted.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be 'On line E-Auction' Bidding through website
https: //www.bankeauctions.com.



EqUI trJ=
-3- Equitat Small finan(e Bank

12. The property is sold in "as ls where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim charges on the property ofany authority besides
the Bank's charges and should satisfl themselves about the tiue eltent quality and quantity of the
property before submitting their bid No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for
sale charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter etc., will be entertained after
submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/pos@ne/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and condiuons of the sale without any prior
nouce and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties charges including those of sale certificates registration
charges all statutory dues payable to government taxes and rates and outgoings both existing and
future relaung to the properties The sale certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 11-06-2025 to 17-06-2025 10.00 AM to
01,00 PM For inspecton of the properties contact Name: Sanjay Kumar - Mobile No.884762.1015
Sandeep Rathi - Mobile No.7027421010.

15. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
menuoned above the sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(a) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f. 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue
system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/particjpating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act 2002 You are also at liberty to participate in the sale
to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of eamest money or may bring suitable
buyers.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,
Place : Chennai
Date: 04.06.2025

When you bonk with us, you contlibute towords o better society

Equitas Small Finance Eank timited
(Previously known as Equita Finan(e Umited)

4s Floor, Phase ll, Sp€ncer Pla2a, No.759, Mount Road, Anna Salai, (hennai Tamil Nadq lndia 6m m2

412750 8

I +9144429:,50@ | F:+91444299 5O5O I corporakeequitaain I warw.equitatbank.com lTollFree:18001031222 | CIN No: 165191TN 1991P1C02528o

BEYOND BANKING1:



ftL mflInI-{dwuJft
Rt t 8T727{76J98IH

Counter lbrl r[P-eode:li?
To:SllfffillA,

fiY, PIX:l6li5
Fror:EeUIIIS , Ol 12

It 3 2lgrer3,

trtr26.l0,16/16/2125,11:15
((Tr.ct on ffi. indi.Dost.qov.iD)

affism

?[t -

effis
fi[ fl'ttl{rltl4lrfica{)
Counter ilo r 1, {F-tod e: lllP

"'fl{,nF{#trrsrss
Fror:E0l.lITtS ' 

0l C2

It:2h. s,
Art:26,C|'05/t6l21?t'll:15
(<TraEk on H.irdi.0ost.qov.i )


